Continuing Education required every two-year renewal cycle. Completed within the two years prior
to current expiration date. Cannot re-use previously submitted CEU'’s.

R5.4.2 Hours. A qualifying licensee must provide proof of completion of required hours of continuing education per two year
license cycle in the appropriate category in which the licensee is licensed.

Construction Supervisors License 12 Hours
Construction Supervisors License (One- and Two-Family Dwellings) 10 Hours
Construction Supervisors Specialty License 6 Hours

Exception. Building officials who are certified and in good standing in accordance with R7 are exempt from R5.4.

R5.4.3.All Construction Supervisor License holders are required to complete the appropriate number of continuing education
each two-year renewal cycle as described in Section R5.4.2. The following hour(s) of continuing education topics are required:

Code Review four (4) hrs (CS-unrestricted & CSFA one & two family) two (2) hrs (CSSL-specialty)
Workplace Safety one (1) hour
Business Practices / Workers’ Compensation one (1) hour

Energy (except Demolition Specialty License) one (1) hour
Lead Safe Practices (only first renewal cycle) one (1) hour
The remainder credit hours to be completed by approved electives or additional topic hours.

R5.4.9 Responsibilities of a Course Coordinator:
5. providing course completion certificates within ten days of, but not before, completion of the entire course. Course
completion certificates shall be completed in their entirety...

Qualified licensees may acquire up to a maximum of six hours of continuing education via on-line training. Remaining hours shall
be acquired through in-person, classroom training.

**To locate when and where a class/course is scheduled please click on coordinator’s website

! RocketCert (online & in-class) CS-CD-000165
Program Coordinator: Tom Dorsey

800-495-6612

Email: info@rocketcert.com
https://rocketcert.com/construction/massachusetts

“@-1st Attempt” - Don Reynolds (online) CS-CD-000167
Program Coordinator: Don Reynolds

877-724-6150

Email: contact@atyourpaceonline.com
www.tradesmance.com/massachusetts-csl-continuing-education

"@-Leisure" Contractor Licensing, LLC (online & in-class) CS-CD-000098
Program Coordinator: James Veneto

617-600-4315

Email: support@atleisurelicense.com

www.AtLeisureLicense.com

"@-Leisure" Contractor Licensing, LLC (online & in-class) CS-CD-000139
Program Coordinator: Brianne Confer

617-600-4315

Email: support@atleisurelicense.com

www.AtLeisureLicense.com

1|Pagel||April_14_ 2023



“Boston” CSL Continuing Education (online & in-class) CS-CD-000092
Program Coordinator: Timothy Chupinski

617-592-5872

Email: bostoncsl@outlook.com

https://bostoncontinuingeducation.com/

@ Home Prep -A Division of Stautzenberger College (online) CS-CD-000039
Program Coordinator: Meghan Murphy

800-952-0910

Email: info@athomeprep.com

www.athomeprep.com

24 /7 Massachusetts Contractors Academy (online & in-class) CS-CD-000102
Program Coordinator: Steve Preins

888-334-9497

Email: support@247mass.com

www.247mass.com

AAA OSHA Training & Safety Consultants, Inc (in-class) CS-CD-000126
Program Coordinator: Patricia Hames

857-312-7609

Email: aaaconsultants@comcast.net

www.aaaoshaconsultants.com

ABC Real Estate Training Institute (online & in-class) CS-CD-000002
Program Coordinator: Andre Consoli

978-373-2859

Email: aconsoli@abchomeinspection.com
www.abcrealestatetraining.com

AGC ~ Associated General Contractors of Massachusetts, Inc. (in-class) CS-CD-000047
Program Coordinator: Robert Petrucelli

781-235-2680

Email: petrucelli@agcmass.org

WWWw.agcmass.org

AGC ~ Associated General Contractors of Massachusetts, Inc. (in-class) CS-CD-000146
Program Coordinator: Kara Morgan

781-235-2680

Email: morgan@agcmass.org

WWW.agcmass.org

AGC ~ Associated General Contractors of Massachusetts, Inc. (in-class) CS-CD-000148
Program Coordinator: Christopher Ziegler

781-235-2680

Email: canoni@agcmass.org

WWWw.agcmass.org
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Benjamin Obdyke (in-class) CS-CD-000170
Program Coordinator: Brandi Mauro
215-672-7200

Email: bmauro@obdyke.com

www.benjaminobdyke.com

Builders & Remodelers Association of Greater Boston_2 (in-class) CS-CD-000058
Program Coordinator: Scott Palmer

781-890-2101

Email: spalmer@bragb.org

www.bragb.org

Builders & Remodelers Association of Greater Boston_3 (in-class) CS-CD-000130
Program Coordinator: Bridget Homes

781-890-2101

Email: bholmes@bragb.org

www.bragb.org

Cape & Islands Self Reliance Corp. (in-class) CS-CD-000087
Program Coordinator: Lindsey Close

508-563-6633

Email: lindsey@reliance.org

www.reliance.org

Certified Training Institute (DE) LLC (online & in-class) CS-CD-000168
Program Coordinator: Jenny MacDowell

800-727-7104

Email: info@onlinecti.com

www.certifiedtraininginstitute.com

Codesafe (in-class) CS-CD-000144
Program Coordinator: Michael Yanovitch
617-785-2057

Email: codesafema@gmail.com
www.codesafema.com

Construction Safety Institute of New England (in-class) CS-CD-000080
Program Coordinator: Phil Sheehan

508-208-2631

Email: philsheehan@verizon.net

www.csinewengland.com

The Contractor Coaching Partnership, Inc. (in-class) CS-CD-000075
Program Coordinator: Mark Paskell

978-422-6354

Email: mark@thecontractorcoachingpartnership.com
www.thecontractorcoachingpartnership.com
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CSI-Construction Supervisor Institute (online & in-class) CS-CD-000029
Program Coordinator: Cathy Wnek

978-566-1366

Email: cmwnek@hotmail.com

www.csi-institute.net

Environmental Training Institute, LLC (in-class) CS-CD-000036
Program Coordinator: John Pesce

781-569-6050

Email: john.pesce@masseti.com

www.masseti.com

GNB Voc-Tech High School (in-class) CS-CD-000067
Program Coordinator: Rick Quintin

508-998-3321 ext. 195

Email: rquintin@gnbvt.edu

www.gnbvt.edu

Gould Construction Institute (in-class) CS-CD-000003
Program Coordinator: Julie DeStefano
781-270-9990 ext.106

Email: julie@gwgci.org

WWW.SWECIi.org

Greater Boston Code Consultants (in-class) CS-CD-000005
Program Coordinator: Peter McLaughlin

781 561 1440

Email: masscodeprep@gmail.com

www.masscodeprep.com

Henkel Corporation (in-class) CS-CD-000133
Program Coordinator: Tom Harris
440-570-2261

Email: thomas.harris@henkel.com
www.ositough.com

Home Builders & Remodelers Association of Western Mass (in-class)
Program Coordinator: Andrew Crane CS-CD-000007

Program Coordinator: Joshua Nolan CS-CD-000109

Program Coordinator: Andrew Crane CS-CD-000160

413-733-3126

Email: bookkeeper@hbrawm.com

www.hbrawm.com

Home Builders & Remodelers Association of Cape Cod (in-class) CS-CD-000011
Program Coordinator: - Christopher Flanagan

774-330-3140

Email: chrisf@capecodbuilders.org

www.capecodbuilders.org
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Home Builders& Remodelers Association of Central Massachusetts (in-class)
Program Coordinator: - Guy Webb CS-CD-000009

Program Coordinator: Patricia Chalifoux CS-CD-000099

508-791-5595

Email: guy@bacm.com

www.bacm.com

Horrocks and Company (in-class) CS-CD-000172
Program Coordinator: William Horrocks
508-996-1534

Email: horrocksandco@outlook.com
www.horrockscompany.com

Huber Engineered Woods (in-class) CS-CD-000159
Program Coordinator: - Don Simon
www.huberwood.com

Email: don.simon@huber.com

Integrated House Wrights, LLC (in-class) CS-CD-000004
Program Coordinator: Armando Pereira

508-291-1061 ext.100

Email: armando@cdbsdesigns.com

http: //www.mass-csl-ceus.com/

(IEE) Institute for Environmental Education (in-class) CS-CD-000021
Program Coordinator: Jonathan Ellis

978-658-5272

Email: jellis@ieetrains.com

www.ieetrains.com

Joslin CSL ED (in-class) CS-CD-000053
Program Coordinator: Sam Joslin
978-618-4430

Email: samjoslin@comcast.net

Koning Enterprises Inc. dba Contractors Institute (in-class) CS-CD-000143
Program Coordinator: Rhonda Koning

727-861-7225

Hudson, FL 34667

Email: rhondak@koning.com@koning.com

zadar@koning.com

LeadSMART Training Solutions, Inc. (online & in-class) CS-CD-000044
Program Coordinator: Peter Lawton

508-735-6041

Email: peter@leadsmarttraining.com

www.leadsmarttraining.com
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M.E.P. Con. Ed., LLC (online) CS-CD-000166
Program Coordinator: Christian Magoun
508-746-3724

Email: chris@mepconed.com
www.mepcpned.com

Martha’s Vineyard Builders Association (in-class) CS-CD-000150
Program Coordinator: Lisa Gazzaniga
508-277-2674

Email: gazzal@comcast.net

Mary Chabot Training (in-class) CS-CD-000040
Program Coordinator: Mary Chabot
508-826-5757

Email: mary@marychabot.com

WWW.rrpepa.com

Mass Codes - A Continuing Education Company (in-class) CS-CD-000088
Program Coordinator: Erik Tardif

508-308-0077

www.masscodes.org

Massachusetts CONSTRUCTION School (online & in-class) CS-CD-000051
Program Coordinator: Michael Zenga

857-209-4215

www.massconstruction-ce.com

Mass CSL Exam Prep (in-class) CS-CD-000162
Program Coordinator: Kim Devine
617-548-0660

info@masscslexamprep.com

Mass Nail It (online & in-class)

Program Coordinator: Michael Giampietro CS-CD-000023
Program Coordinator: Tina Giampietro  CS-CD-000094
508-488-9874

www.massnailit.com

MCM Code Consulting (in-class) CS-CD-000134
Program Coordinator: Christopher Towski
978-930-1704

Email: mcmcodeconsulting@gmail.com

Mid-Cape Home Center (in-class) CS-CD-000171
Program Coordinator: Fallon Rice

508-760-4459

www.midcape.com
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Nantucket Builders Association_2 (online & inOclass) CS-CD-000074
Program Coordinator: Lauren Sinatra

508-228-1600

Email: admin@nantucketbuildersassociation.org
WWW.NANTUCKETBUILDERSASSOCIATION.ORG

North Atlantic States Carpenters Training Fund (in-class) CS-CD-000061
Program Coordinator: James Barr

508-792-5443

Email: jbarr@nasctf.org

www.necarpenterstraining.org

North East Builders & Remodelers Assoc of MA (in-class) CS-CD-000141
Program Coordinator: Carol Myott

978-858-3555

Email: carol.myott@gmail.com

North/East Roofing Contractors Association (in-class) CS-CD-000128
Program Coordinator: John Ferrante

781-849-0555

Email: jferrante@nerca.org

WWW.Nerca.org

NESEA - Northeast Sustainable Energy Association (in-class) CS-CD-000086
Program Coordinator: Ben Sachs-Hamilton
413-774-6051 / 25

Email: bsachs-hamilton@nesea.org

www.nesea.org

North Shore Code Consulting (in-class) CS-CD-000025
Program Coordinator: John Barrett

781-629-4531

Email: northshorecodeconsulting@comcast.net

On-Line-Classes.com DBA of Infinity LC (online & in-class)

Program Coordinator: Meredith Douthit CS-CD-000079
Becky Boucher CS-CD-0000124
Steve Terepka CS-CD-000125
Debbi Terepka CS-CD-0136

888-405-7849 / 102

Email: contact.onlineclasses@gmail.com

www.ma-construction-supervisor.com

OnSite Productions (in-class) CS-CD-000111
Program Coordinator: Gary Katz
541-899-5644

Email: gary@garymkatz.com
www.katzroadshow.com
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Paul D. Spiro Co. (in-class) CS-CD-000100
Program Coordinator: Paul Spiro
781-871-5454

Email: pauldspiro@comcast.net
www.masscsltraining.com

Pella Windows and Doors of Southern New England (in-class) CS-CD-000174
Program Coordinator: Scott Chase

508-989-3606

Email: schase@gopella.com

www.gopella.com

Performance Systems Development (online & in-class)

Program Coordinator: Michael Turns CS-CD-000140
Bill Footer CS-CD-000154
Chris Whittet CS-CD-000163
Adam Smith CS-CD-000173

215-384-8410

www.psdconsulting.com

The Peterson School (in-class) CS-CD-000033
Program Coordinator: Stacey Chisholm
781-320-3292

Email: stacey@petersonschool.com
www.petersonschool.com

Pro Spray Insulation (in-class) CS-CD-000155
Program Coordinator: Steven Silverman
617-835-6448

Email: sjsilverman@hotmail.com
www.prosprayinsul.com

PRO-NE Professional Remodeling Organization New England, Inc. (online & in-class0
Program Coordinator: Thomas Hart CS-CD-000084
Joanne Roy CS-CD-000151
978-443-4700
Email: michelle@emnari.org
WWW.pro-ne.org

Rhode Island Builders Assoc. (in-class) CS-CD-000049
Program Coordinator: John Marcantonio

401-438-7400

Email: jmarcantonio@ribuilders.org

www.ribuilders.org

The Richmond Group, Inc. (in-class) CS-CD-000121
Program Coordinator: Diane Urban

508-589-7708

Email: durban#@therichmondgroup.com
www.therichmondgroup.com
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Shawn McCadden ~ Remodel My Business, Inc. (in-class) CS-CD-000078
978-726-6531

Email: shawn@shawnmccadden.com

www.shawnmccadden.com

Shepley Wood Products (online & in-class) CS-CD-000138
Program Coordinator: Joseph Murphy

508-771-7227

Email: jmurphy@dhepleywwod.com

www.shelpeywood.com

TECHTRAINING, LLC (online & in-class) CS-CD-000097
Program Coordinator: James Lee

855-330-8324

Email: james.lee@techtrainingllc.net
www.techtrainingllc.net

Vector Solutions (RedVector) (online)

Program Coordinator: Ellen Sakamoto CS-CD-000095
Victoria Zambito CS-CD-000096

941-932-7604

Email: ellen.sakamoto@vectorsolutions.com

www.redvector.com
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